order from TP Western Odisha Distribution Limited (“TPWODL”) (a Joint Venture of Tata 
Power and Government of Odisha) for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 
Feeder Remote Terminal Unit (FRTU) & Accessories for a consideration of Rs. 
1,18,24,039.90/- (Rupees One Crore Eighteen Lakh Twenty-Four Thousand Thirty-Nine and 
Ninety Paise only). 

The disclosure as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023 is attached herewith and 
marked as Annexure I to this letter. 

Kindly take the above information for your records.